## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Martin Christian Pueblas	02/23/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cisco Technology, Inc	
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134-1706	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11361506

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)938-9069

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-938-9060

Email: kkelly@wmhpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Kerry Kelly

Address Line 1: 2 North Market Street

Address Line 2: Third Floor

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CSCO-12237

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kerry Kelly

Total Attachments: 1

source=SCAN4732\_000#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018755 FRAME: 0568

500207090

CH 840.00

Attorney Docket No.: CSCO-12237

# Assignment to Cisco Technology, Inc.

In consideration of good	and valuable consideration, receipt of	which is hereby acknowle	edged, I/we
Martin Christian F	PUEBLAS		
Corporation having its p and its successors and	n, and transfer unto Cisco Technol principal place of business at 170 Wes assigns, the entire right, title, and inter rovements, including the right of prior	st Tasman Drive, San Jos est for the United States a	se, California 95134-1706, and all foreign countries, in
METHOD AND SYS	STEM FOR QUALITY OF SERV	/ICE BASED WEB FI	ILTERING
X filed herewith and t United States and	he inventions set forth and described to of countries foreign thereto which may	herein, and any and all Le be granted thereon or the	etters Patent of the above to be a second as a second
Serial No.: and described the which may be gran	filed on rein, and any and all Letters Patent of ted thereon or therefor;	the United States and of	d the inventions set forth f countries foreign thereto
and deliver without fur continuation, divisional of successors and assign States and in any con- proceedings involving s	ideration, I/we agree promptly upon recorther compensation any power of a correissue, or other papers which may less, the inventions described in said appuntry foreign thereto, and to cooperated inventions and in the adjudication of incurred by me/us in lending such cooperated.	ttorney, assignment, app be necessary or desirable plication and all patent ri ate and assist in the p or reexamination of said l	olication, whether original, fully to secure to Cisco, its ights therein, in the United rosecution of interference Letters Patent provided the
mortgage, license, or of	vith Cisco, its successors, assigns, and ther agreement affecting the rights and I that full right to convey the same as h	I property herein conveye	d has been made to others
In witness whereof, I/we	e hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal	ic	
Inventor's Signature:	Martin Christian PUEBL		2/23/06
► Total of 1	forms are submitted. (Multiple Page	e l)	

Page 1

**PATENT REEL: 018755 FRAME: 0569** 

**RECORDED: 01/13/2007**